PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2790628

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EVAN L. SCHWARTZ	05/16/2013
MARK J. PELLERITE	05/15/2013
DANIEL W. HENNEN	05/16/2013
MARC D. RADCLIFFE	05/16/2013
MICHAEL L. STEINER	06/14/2013
MARIE A. BOULOS	05/21/2013
MICHAEL E. LAUTERS	06/17/2013
GARY T. BOYD	06/17/2013
JOHN P. BAETZOLD	05/16/2013
JOHN J. STRADINGER	05/21/2013
VIVIAN W. JONES	05/16/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY		
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 33427		
City:	SAINT PAUL		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55133-3427		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14348272

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

502744032

Fax Number: (651)736-3833

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 651-733-1500
Email: nsjack@mmm.com

Correspondent Name: 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY

Address Line 1: PO BOX 33427

Address Line 4: ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55133-3427

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 67582US005

REEL: 032552 FRAME: 0292

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICOLE S. JACK		
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole S. Jack/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2014		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		
Total Attachments: 11			
source=Declaration_Assignment_67582	US005#page1.tif		
source=Declaration_Assignment_67582	US005#page2.tif		
source=Declaration Assignment 67582US005#page3.tif			
source=Declaration_Assignment_67582US005#page4.tif			
source=Declaration_Assignment_67582US005#page5.tif			
source=Declaration_Assignment_67582US005#page6.tif			
source=Declaration_Assignment_67582	US005#page7.tif		

source=Declaration_Assignment_67582US005#page8.tif source=Declaration_Assignment_67582US005#page9.tif source=Declaration_Assignment_67582US005#page10.tif source=Declaration_Assignment_67582US005#page11.tif

Case No:

67582US005

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

ELECTRONICAL	LY SWITCHABLE PRIVACY	FILM AND	DISPLAY DEVICE HAVING SAME
The specification of wh	ich:		<u></u>
is attached hereto	Š.		
was filed on as United States (Application No.		
is identified as PC filed on	T International Application No. September 20, 2012		PCT/US2012/056221
The above-identified a	oplication was made or authorized to	be made by	me.
	that any willful false statement made f not more than 5 years, or both.	in this declar	ation is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
and do hereby assign a 3M COMPANY, and a assigns, the entire right continuation (in whole by me or made jointly termination of, my empail Letters Patent, reex thereto (including the rown name and to claim international conventio continuation (in whole part upon the said investign of the said investigation of the said investi	and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATI\ corporation of Delaware, having its p t, title, and interest in and to the said or in part) of said application, and in with others (provided any such impro- sloyment with 3M COMPANY and an aminations, reissues, or extensions i ight to apply for Letters Patent, Utility in any priority rights for such foreign a ins, treaties, or otherwise), which hav- or in part), renewal, reexamination, r	VE PROPERT principal office I invention and and to any ar every existing thereof, of the Models, or I applications to we been or made eissue, or othe held and en	owledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer TES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and diapplication, and in and to any division or id all improvements in the said invention made de during, or within one year after the g or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and United States of America and countries foreign inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its which such applications are entitled under by be granted thereon or on any divisional, er or further application based in whole or in goyed as fully and exclusively as they would
consideration any furth that may be deemed n	er applications, assignments, and de ecessary by said Company, its succ	ocuments, an essors, assigi	ors, to execute and deliver without further d to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, as, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, Models, or inventors' Certificates in any and all
	e said applications, to said 3M Innov		any and all Letters Patent which may be les Company, as the assignee of the entire righ
Legal Name of Invent			
Inventor's Signature	Jue At	Date:	/16/13

Case No:

67582US005

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

FI FCTRONICA	LLY SWITCHARLE PRIVACY	FILM AND	DISPLAY DEVICE HAVING SAME
The specification of w		· oxecion s.s.s.gen.	Seen Contents, select 0 x 3000 Seen W Contents N AS N R AS N AS NOT SEEN SEEN SEEN SEEN
is attached heret	σ;		
was filed on			
as United States	Application No.		
is identified as P	CT International Application No.		PCT/US2012/056221
filed on	September 20, 2012		
The above-identified a	application was made or authorized to	be made by	me.
	that any willful false statement made of not more than 5 years, or both.	in this declar	ration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
3M COMPANY, and a assigns, the entire rigicontinuation (in whole by me or made jointly termination of, my email Letters Patent, ree, thereto (including the own name and to clair international conventional continuation (in whole part upon the said inv	corporation of Delaware, having its part, title, and interest in and to the said or in part) of said application, and in with others (provided any such improplyment with 3M COMPANY and an examinations, reissues, or extensions fright to apply for Letters Patent, Utility many priority rights for such foreign a constreaties, or otherwise), which have or in part), renewal, reexamination, reseases.	principal office I invention and and to any and wement is may y of its existing thereof, of the Models, or In applications to we been or may eissue, or oth e held and en	FIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of a at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and d application, and in and to any division or and all improvements in the said invention made ade during, or within one year after the ing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and a United States of America and countries foreign inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its o which such applications are entitled under asy be granted thereon or on any divisional, her or further application based in whole or in alloyed as fully and exclusively as they would
consideration any furt that may be deemed	her applications, assignments, and do necessary by said Company, its succ	ocuments, and essors, assign	tors, to execute and deliver without further d to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, ns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and a
	ne said applications, to said 3M Innov		any and all Letters Patent which may be less Company, as the assignee of the entire rigi
Legal Name of Inver Mark J. Pellerite			
Inventor's Signature		Date:	_
	(P. 1/h 72	5/,	/

Case No:

67582US005

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

		cu a patent is sought on the			
E	LECTRONICAL	LY SWITCHABLE PR	IVACY FILM AND	DISPLAY DEVICE HAVING SAM	E
The	specification of wh	rich:			
	is attached hereto	X.			
	was filed on as United States	Application No.			
\boxtimes	is identified as PC filed on	T International Application I September 20, 2012	No.	PCT/US2012/056221	
The	above-identified a	pplication was made or auth	orized to be made by	me.	
		that any willful false stateme f not more than 5 years, or b		ation is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001	by
and 3M assicon by r tem all L ther owr inte con part hav	I do hereby assign a COMPANY, and a igns, the entire right innuation (in whole me or made jointly a nination of, my empletters Patent, reex reto (including the reamational conventionation (in whole tupon the said inverse been by me had	and transfer unto the 3M INI corporation of Delaware, ha it, title, and interest in and to or in part) of said application with others (provided any subloyment with 3M COMPANI aminations, reissues, or extight to apply for Letters Pater any priority rights for such ins, treaties, or otherwise), wor in part), renewal, reexamination or improvements there this assignment and transfer	NOVATIVE PROPERT aving its principal office the said invention and a and in and to any ar- ich improvement is ma Y and any of its existing ensions thereof, of the ent, Utility Models, or la foreign applications to which have been or ma ination, reissue, or oth eon, to be held and en r not been made;	owledged, I have agreed to assign and tra FIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidial at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors of application, and in and to any division or ad all improvements in the said invention or ade during, or within one year after the ag or future subsidiaries), and in and to any a United States of America and countries if any enterior countries in the succession of the such applications are entitled under any be granted thereon or on any divisional ager or further application based in whole or application based in whole or application based as they would	ary of and nade y and oreign n its in ld
con that and	sideration any furth I may be deemed n	ner applications, assignment ecessary by said Company,	s, and documents, an its successors, assigi	tors, to execute and deliver without further d to perform such other acts as I lawfully r ns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, Models, or inventors' Certificates in any a	nay. title,
gra	hereby authorize a nted upon any of the , and interest there	e said applications, to said :	ner of Patents to issue 3M Innovative Propert	any and all Letters Patent which may be les Company, as the assignee of the entir	e righi
Le	gal Name of Inven	for:	***************************************		2000000
D	aniel W. Henne	n			1
In	ventor's Signature:	: Mad Naii	Date:	Ly /4 2013	***************************************

Case No:

87582US005

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

mt magnematica t	ELVENTE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	/ P-21 RA AA1P-	MINIMALL MENTAL PROPERTY OF A SECOND
The specification of w		FILM AND	DISPLAY DEVICE HAVING SAME
	·		
is attached herel	(O)		
was filed on			
as United States	Application No.		
500 til salliogi álli m	STT Colored Color Street Color Street		DOTE CONTRACTOR
「Manager and as Page	CT International Application No. September 20, 2012		PCT/US2012/056221
mod or	- Supremental Average Na		
The above-identified a	application was made or authorized t	o be made by r	né.
	e that any willful false statement mad of not more than 5 years, or both.	e in this declara	ation is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
3M COMPANY, and a assigns, the entire rig continuation (in whole by me or made jointly termination of, my em all Letters Patent, ree thereto (including the own name and to clai international conventicontinuation (in whole part upon the said inv	a corporation of Delaware, having its ht, title, and interest in and to the sail or in part) of said application, and in with others (provided any such improphosment with 3M COMPANY and and examinations, reissues, or extensions right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility m any priority rights for such foreign ons, treaties, or otherwise), which has er in part), renewal, reexamination,	principal office of invention and to any and to any and overent is made in your fits existing thereof, of the ty Models, or in applications to applications to reissue, or othere held and enject inventions to any othere held and enject inventions to the the training the inventions to any othere held and enject inventions to the training the inventions to the inventions to the inventions and enject inventions and enj	IES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and application, and in and to any division or dall improvements in the said invention made de during, or within one year after the g or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and United States of America and countries foreign ventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its which such applications are entitled under to be granted thereon or on any divisional, are or further application based in whole or in coyed as fully and exclusively as they would
consideration any furt that may be deemed	ther applications, assignments, and c necessary by said Company, its succ	documents, and cessors, assign	ors, to execute and deliver without further to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, s, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and al
	he said applications, to said 3M Inno		any and all Letters Patent which may be as Company, as the assignee of the entire righ
Legal Name of Inver	ntor:		
Marc D. Radcliff			
Inventor's Signature	Shala Go	Date: 5/16	//3

Case No:

67582US005

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

ELECTRONICALLY SWITCHABLE PRIVACY FILM	AND DISPLAY DEVICE HAVING SAME
The specification of which:	
is attached hereto;	
was filed on as United States Application No.	
is identified as PCT International Application No. filed on September 20, 2012	PCT/US2012/056221
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be ma	ade by me.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this fine or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both	declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
In addition, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is and do hereby assign and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PRO 3M COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, having its principal assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invent continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement termination of, my employment with 3M COMPANY and any of its all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Mode own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applicat international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held thave been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made	OPERTIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of all office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and tion and application, and in and to any division or any and all improvements in the said invention made at is made during, or within one year after the existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and if, of the United States of America and countries foreigness, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its tions to which such applications are entitled under nor may be granted thereon or on any divisional, or other or further application based in whole or in and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would
I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and admiconsideration any further applications, assignments, and documenthat may be deemed necessary by said Company, its successors, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, countries; and	nts, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title,
I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to granted upon any of the said applications, to said 3M Innovative Fittle, and interest therein.	
Legal Name of Inventor: Michael L. Steiner	
Inventor's Signature: Date: Michael J. Steine	8/14/2012

Case No:

67582US005

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled.

***************************************	iiun a patent is sought on the inventio			
\		FILM AND	DISPLAY DEVICE HAVING SAME	
The specification of w				
is attached heret	o :			
was filed on				
as United States	Application No.			
⊠ is identified as Pi	CT International Application No.		PCT/US2012/056221	
filed on	September 20, 2012		3 0 ((0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	
The above-identified a	application was made or authorized to	o be made by	me.	
	that any willful false statement made of not more than 5 years, or both.	e in this declar	ration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by	
and do hereby assign 3M COMPANY, and a assigns, the entire right continuation (in whole by me or made jointly termination of, my emit all Letters Patent, ree) thereto (including the lown name and to clair international conventional continuation (in whole part upon the said inverse.)	and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATING corporation of Delaware, having its post in the said application, and in with others (provided any such improphyment with 3M COMPANY and any caminations, reissues, or extensions right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility many priority rights for such foreign and proving parts, reaties, or otherwise), which have or in part), renewal, reexamination, relations.	VE PROPERT principal office of invention and and to any and overent is many of its existin thereof, of the y Models, or its applications to we been or mare issue, or othere held and enjections and and enjections and and enjections to the held and enjections and the principal and enjections and the principal and the p	owledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer IES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and disapplication, and in and to any division or and all improvements in the said invention made used during, or within one year after the ug or future subsidiaries), and in and to any an a United States of America and countries foreign rentors' Certificates in foreign countries in its which such applications are entitled under ay be granted thereon or on any divisional, her or further application based in whole or in joyed as fully and exclusively as they would	d d
consideration any furth that may be deemed r	her applications, assignments, and di necessary by said Company, its succ	ocuments, and essors, assign	ors, to execute and deliver without further d to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, ns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and a	
	ne said applications, to said 3M Innov		any and all Letters Patent which may be les Company, as the assignee of the entire rig	ht,
Legal Name of Inven Marie A. Boulos	tor.			
Inventor's Signature:		Date:		
) Jaw	ja. 30m	5/2	2//3	

Case No:

67582US005

As a below named inventor. I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

	*******************************	ch a patent is sought			DISPLAY DEVICE H	JAN/INIC CANE
	specification of wh		C PRIVACE	CIEM WAR	DIOPLAT DEVICE P	MYING SAME
	is attached hereto					
	was filed on as United States /	Application No.			<u> </u>	
rzn		Tritemational Appli	ication No		PCT/US2012/056221	
M.M	filed on	September 20, 20	**********		TO TO TO THE TENEDOLE TO	
The	above-identified a	pplication was made	or authorized to	be made by	mė.	
		that any willful false (f not more than 5 yea		in this declar	ation is punishable under	18 U.S.C. 1001 by
and 3M assi con by r tem all L ther own inte con part	I do hereby assign a COMPANY, and a igns, the entire right tinuation (in whole igns and or made jointly value or made jointly value of matters Patent, reexisted (including the right aname and to claim mational conventionation (in whole is tupon the said investigns.)	and transfer unto the corporation of Delaw of, title, and interest in or in part) of said appwith others (provided sloyment with 3M CO aminations, reissues ight to apply for Lettens, treaties, or other or in part), renewal, rene	3M INNOVATIVATE having its part and to the said plication, and in any such improvements or extensions the patch foreign at wise), which have examination, rest thereon, to be	E PROPERT rincipal office invention and and to any an vement is may of its existin hereof, of the Models, or it pplications to a been or makissue, or other held and enjections and enjections or other to be the total and enjections to the total and enjections and enjections and enjections are total and enjections and enjections are total and enjections and enjections are total and enjections are total and enjections are to the total and enjections are total enjections are total and enjections are total and enjections are total enjections are total enjections are total enjections ar	owledged, I have agreed IES COMPANY, a wholly at Saint Paul, Minnesota I application, and in and to d all improvements in the de during, or within one y g or future subsidiaries), United States of America inventors' Certificates in for which such applications y be granted thereon or come er or further application booked as fully and exclusions.	y-owned subsidiary of a, its successors and to any division or e said invention made year after the and in and to any and a and countries foreign preign countries in its are entitled under on any divisional, eased in whole or in
con that and	sideration any furth I may be deemed no	er applications, assign ecessary by said Cor	gnments, and do mpany, its succe	cuments, and issors, assign	ors, to execute and delive I to perform such other a is, and nominees, fully to Models, or Inventors' Cer	ots as I lawfully may, secure its right, title,
grar		e said applications, t			any and all Letters Paten es Company, as the assi	
,	gal Name of inventi ichael E. Laute					
Inv	ventor's Signature: Mid/w/ 2	E Lasto		Date:	17/2013	The state of the s

Case No:

67582US005

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled.

3.7		7		
EL	ECTRONICAL	LY SWITCHABLE PRIVACY	FILM AND	DISPLAY DEVICE HAVING SAME
The	specification of wh	ich:		
	is attached hereto			
	was filed on			
	as United States /	Application No.	<u></u>	
				DOT: 100049(955004
	is identified as PC filed on	T International Application No. September 20, 2012		PCT/US2012/056221
The a	above-identified ap	oplication was made or authorized to	be made by	ne.
I here	eby acknowledge to or imprisonment of	that any willful false statement made not more than 5 years, or both.	in this declar	ation is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
assignment of the continuous cont	COMPANY, and a ins, the entire righ nuation (in whole of e or made jointly wantion of, my emp etters Patent, reex ito (including the right name and to claim national convention nuation (in whole of upon the said inve	corporation of Delaware, having its to title, and interest in and to the said or in part) of said application, and in with others (provided any such improvided any such improvided and the said and and an aminations, reissues, or extensions of the apply for Letters Patent, Utility any priority rights for such foreign and treaties, or otherwise), which have in part), renewal, reexamination, reign and the said and the sa	principal office I invention and and to any an ovement is many of its existing thereof, of the Models, or Ir applications to we been or many eissue, or oth e held and en	IES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and I application, and in and to any division or d all improvements in the said invention made de during, or within one year after the g or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and United States of America and countries foreign ventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its which such applications are entitled under y be granted thereon or on any divisional, er or further application based in whole or in loyed as fully and exclusively as they would
cons that t and i	ideration any furth may be deemed no	er applications, assignments, and di acessary by said Company, its succ	ocuments, and essors, assigr	ors, to execute and deliver without further of to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, is, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all
grant	nereby authorize a sed upon any of the and interest therei	e said applications, to said 3M Innov	tents to issue rative Properti	any and all Letters Patent which may be es Company, as the assignee of the entire right
Leo	al Name of Invent	OY.	***************************************	
	ry T. Boyd			
Inve	entor's Signature:		Date:	
	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	and the second s		
	and the second	April 1		6-17-13

Case No:

67582US005

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the

application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:								
<u> </u>	Y FILM AND DISPLAY DEVICE HAVING SAME							
The specification of which:								
is attached hereto;								
was filed on								
as United States Application No.								
☐ is identified as PCT International Application No.	PCT/US2012/056221							
filed on September 20, 2012								
The above-identified application was made or authorized	The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.							
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both.								
and do hereby assign and transfer unto the 3M INNOVA 3M COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, having its assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the secontinuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and by me or made jointly with others (provided any such impermination of, my employment with 3M COMPANY and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extension thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utiown name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which hoontinuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination	any of its existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and is thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign lifty Models, or inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its applications to which such applications are entitled under nave been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, i, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in the behald and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would							
consideration any further applications, assignments, and that may be deemed necessary by said Company, its sur	and administrators, to execute and deliver without further documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, coessors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, is Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all							
I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Figranted upon any of the said applications, to said 3M Inntitle, and interest therein.	Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be ovative Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire right.							
Legal Name of Inventor: John P. Baetzold								
Inventor's Signature:	Date:							
JAP Sad	Mag 16,2013							

Case No:

87582US005

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

ELECTRONICA	LLY SWITCHABLE PRIVACY	FILM AND DISPLA	AY DEVICE HAVING SAME
The specification of w	hich:		
is attached here!	o,		
was filed on as United States	Application No		
is identified as P	CT International Application No. September 20, 2012	РСТ/Ц	JS2012/056221
The above-identified :	application was made or authorized to	be made by me.	
fine or imprisonment	e that any willful false statement made of not more than 5 years, or both.		unishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by I, I have agreed to assign and transfer
3M COMPANY, and a assigns, the entire rig continuation (in whole by me or made jointly termination of, my em all Letters Patent, ree thereto (including the own name and to clai international conventicontinuation (in whole part upon the said inv	a corporation of Delaware, having its pain, title, and interest in and to the said or in part) of said application, and in with others (provided any such improperation, with 3M COMPANY and an	rincipal office at Saint invention and applicate and to any and all implicate wement is made during of its existing or future hereof, of the United Sandels, or inventors' pplications to which sue been or may be gratelssue, or other or furtles held and enjoyed as	ion, and in and to any division or rovements in the said invention made a, or within one year after the e subsidiaries), and in and to any and states of America and countries foreign Certificates in foreign countries in its ich applications are entitled under inted thereon or on any divisional, her application based in whole or in
consideration any funt that may be deemed	myself and for my heirs, executors, ar ther applications, assignments, and di necessary by said Company, its succ said and to obtain or maintain Letters	cuments, and to perforsors, assigns, and n	rm such other acts as I lawfully may,
			all Letters Patent which may be any, as the assignee of the entire right.
Legal Name of Inver John J. Strading			
Inventor's Signature	14.44	Date: 5 /2_1/	/3

Case No:

67582US005

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the

	vhich a patent is sought on the inve			on come
*		CY FILM AND	DISPLAY DEVICE HAVING SAM	Œ
The specification of	which:			
is attached her	eto;			
was filed on as United State	es Application No.			
is identified as filed on	PCT International Application No. September 20, 2012		PCT/US2012/056221	***********
The above-identified	sapplication was made or authorize	ed to be made by	/ me.	
	ge that any willful false statement n t of not more than 5 years, or both.		aration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001	by
and do hereby assig 3M COMPANY, and assigns, the entire ricontinuation (in who by me or made joint termination of, my erall Letters Patent, rethereto (including thown name and to clinternational convencontinuation (in who part upon the said in	in and transfer unto the 3M INNOV a corporation of Delaware, having ght, title, and interest in and to the le or in part) of said application, an iy with others (provided any such in imployment with 3M COMPANY an examinations, reissues, or extensi e right to apply for Letters Patent, I aim any priority rights for such fore tions, treaties, or otherwise), which le or in part), renewal, reexaminati-	ATIVE PROPER' its principal office said invention and in and to any armprovement is made any of its existing the constitute of the constit	nowledged, I have agreed to assign and to TIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidi- ie at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors nd application, and in and to any division of and all improvements in the said invention in ade during, or within one year after the ing or future subsidiaries), and in and to an e United States of America and countries or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries to which such applications are entitled und ay be granted thereon or on any divisional her or further application based in whole or injoyed as fully and exclusively as they wor	ary of and r made my and foreigr in its er in in its
consideration any furthat may be deemed	rther applications, assignments, ar I necessary by said Company, its s	nd documents, an successors, assigi	itors, to execute and deliver without furthe nd to perform such other acts as I lawfully ins, and nominees, fully to secure its right, Models, or inventors' Certificates in any a	may, title,
	the said applications, to said 3M li		any and all Letters Patent which may be ties Company, as the assignee of the entir	e righ
Legal Name of Inve	ontor	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		00000000
Vivian W. Jone				
Inventor's Signatur	e:	Date		·····bus
	ma Aan	.S."	116/2031	

PATENT REEL: 032552 FRAME: 0304

RECORDED: 03/28/2014